preliminary
preliminary
iC-LNG EVAL LNG2M-xR
EVALUATION KIT DESCRIPTION
Rev A2, Page 1/6
ORDERING INFORMATION
Type Order Designation Resolution
of Analog Track
Code Disc
Evaluation kit iC-LNG EVAL LNG2M-1R 1024 CPR* LNG1S 42-1024 (? 42.0 mm, glass)
Evaluation kit iC-LNG EVAL LNG2M-2R 512 CPR* LNG2S 25-512 (? 24.8 mm, glass)
*) Cycles per revolution
These evaluation kits includes a populated sensor board (type LNG2M, assembled with iC-LNG oBGA LNB2C
according to the order designation), a LED-PCB (assembled with LED iC-SN85 BLCC SN1C), a suitable code
disc (see table above), an additional LED sample (iC-SN85 BLCC SN1C), and a connection cable to LN1A.
Refer to Figure 2 for an example of kit items and scope of delivery.
BOARD LNG2M
Figure 1: Component side
PLUG CONFIGURATION
J1* Supply and Signal Connector
(+5 V, Sine/Cosine, ABZ Signals,
SPI/Serial)
J2* Parallel Interface
J3 LED Connector (anode / cathode)
*J1 and J2 installed with ribbon cable.
Copyright © 2014 iC-Haus http://www.ichaus.com
preliminary
preliminary
iC-LNG EVAL LNG2M-xR
EVALUATION KIT DESCRIPTION
Rev A2, Page 2/6
OVERVIEW OF KIT ITEMS
Figure 2: Scope of delivery:
LED PCB, LED sample, sensor board with ribbon cable
and code disc (hub not included).
RELATED PRODUCTS AND DOCUMENTATION
Item Description Documentation and
Information
iC-LNG oBGA LNB2C-xR 16-Bit optical encoder with SPI and
serial/parallel outputs
product/iC-LNG
LNG1S 42-1024 Code disc suitable for iC-LNG equipped with
reticle LNG1R (iC-LNG oBGA LNB2C-1R)
LNG2S 25-512 Code disc suitable for iC-LNG equipped with
reticle LNG2R (iC-LNG oBGA LNB2C-2R)
iC-LNG EVAL LN1A Microcontroller board suitable for LNG2M
iC-SN85 BLCC SN1C High-Quality encoder IR LED, 850 nm,
with lens, SMT
product/iC-SN85
iC-MB3 iCSY MB3U-I2C BiSS/SSI and I2C-to-PC adapter (USB) http://www.ichaus.de/
product/MB3U-I2C
preliminary
preliminary
iC-LNG EVAL LNG2M-xR
EVALUATION KIT DESCRIPTION
Rev A2, Page 3/6
CONNECTOR AND TERMINAL PINOUT
J1: Sine/Cosine and ABZ Signals,
Serial/SPI Interfaces, Supply Voltages
PIN Name Function
1 INCZ Incremental Output Z
2 INCB Incremental Output B
3 INCA Incremental Output A
4 ERR Error Message Output
5 NCOS Analog Voltage Output Cosine -
6 PCOS Analog Voltage Output Cosine +
7 NSIN Analog Voltage Output Sine -
8 PSIN Analog Voltage Output Sine +